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This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.

This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.

NOTIFICATIONS
CASE#:
LOCATION:

C15-2018-0006
1710 Bouldin Ave.
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Development Services Department

Board of Adjustment
General/Parking Variance Application

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

If more space is required, please
complete Section  as needed.

For Office Use Only

Section 1: Applicant Statement

1710 Bouldin Avenue, Austin TX, 78704

LOT 15 AIRDALE ADDITION, VOLUME 526, PAGE 1, AUSTIN, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

15

BOULDIN, SF-3

PATRICK OUSEY

WILLIAM SCROGGIE & MURRAY WILLIAMS

January 8 2018

Accessory Structure, renovation of ground floor, addition of second floor
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Portion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from: 

____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

Section 2: Variance Findings 

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supporting the 
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements 
as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as 
incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents. 

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special 
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated. 

I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following findings: 

Reasonable Use 
The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because: 

____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

Hardship 
a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
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25-2-963 (E)(1)(b): A person may increase the height of a building that is a noncomplying 
structure based on a height requirement of this title if the increase is made to a portion of the 
building that complies with the yard setback requirements of this title. We are requesting 
variance from those side and rear yard setback requirements set forth in that title (25-2-492).

This proposal intends to preserve the original footprint of the existing accessory structure, but 
the addition of even a small second story within that footprint is severely restricted. This type of 
addition, building type and form is otherwise reasonable for the area.

The accessory structure proposed to be modified was constructed in 1940, predating the LDC, 
and is built within the required yard setbacks, which is not common to all lots in the area.

Not all structures in the area are of the same 1940s era, nor are they necessarily non-compliant 
with their respective setbacks. There may be some with similar circumstances, but this hardship 
does not typify the surrounding area.
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Area Character 
The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair the use of 
adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the zoning district 
in which the property is located because: 

____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only) 
Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant 
a variance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-6, 
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it 
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply: 

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of
the specific regulation because:

____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because:

____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent
with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because:

____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
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Throughout the design of this proposal, special care was given to develop a proposal which is 
sensitive to the context. This proposal will not impact any tree, natural feature, neighboring 
structure, view, utility, fenceline, or goal of the regulations of the greater zoning district.

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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From:

Subject: Fwd: 1710 Bouldin Easement Release Application Packet
Date: Monday, February 26, 2018 11:36:44 AM

Hi Leane,

Just wanted to forward the below email from Kim Vasquez regarding our easement release as an FYI to the BOA. Everything
 looking good so far. Let me know if you need anything further on this.

Best,

FAB Michael Varhalla, FAB Architecture
2300 S. Lamar, #105, Austin TX
Office 512.469.0775 • Fax 512.469.0570
Visit Our Facebook

Begin forwarded message:

From:
Subject: RE: Easement Release Application Packet
Date: February 26, 2018 at 11:03:49 AM CST
To:

Michael,

We’ve received the majority of the reviewers’ comments, which have so far all been approvals.  We are waiting to hear
 back from the remaining comments and the survey review.

Pending reviewers: Code Compliance, Google, Texas Gas, and Austin Transportation

Thanks,

Kim Vasquez | Property Agent Senior
Office of Real Estate Services
City of Austin
505 Barton Springs Rd, Ste 1350
Austin, TX 78704
512-974-9241

From: 
Sent: Monday, February 26, 2018 9:27 AM
To:
Subject: Re: Easement Release Application Packet

Kim + Jacquelyn,
a.link{margin:0;padding:0;border:none;text-decoration:none;} a:hover{text-decoration: underline;}
We’re going in to submit our final updates to our variance application at 1710 Bouldin Avenue and I just wanted
to see if I could get an email update on the status of our easement release for that property. I’m not anticipating
any hangups and I was hoping to get something written from you guys stating as much. I think we’ll need that sort
of assurance when we present our case to the Board of Adjustments. If you could please get that over to me, it
would be a big help.

Thanks in advance,

Michael Varhalla, FAB Architecture
2300 S. Lamar, #105, Austin TX
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